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Subject: Fwd: DR/ Aurora - Fastclick

From: Daniel Doman <dan@direct-revenue.corm>

Date: Fri, 17 Jun 2005 12:44:54 -0400

To: Alan Murray <alan@direct-revenue.com>

CC: Jean-Philippe Maheu <jpmaheu@direct-revenue.com>

FY1
Begin forwarded message:

From: "Scott Krause” <scott @direct-revenue.com>
Date: June 17, 2005 11:38:56 AM EDT

To: <jengrofi@direct-revenue.com>, "Daniel Doman"™ <dan@direct-revenue.coms
Subject: FW: DR/ Aurora - Fastclick

---—-Original Message----

From: Matt Oettinger | maiito:moettinger@fastclick.com |
Sent: Friday, June 17, 2005 11:37 AM
To: Scott Krause

Cc: sandy@direct-revenue.com
Subject: RE: DR/ Aurora - Fastclick

Scott,

Thank you for the information. At this time we would like to have
Fastclick ads removed from the Aurora application. Internal testing

shows Aurora to be popping far too frequently. If you have any questions
please contact me.

-Matt

Manager of Media Operations
Fastclick. Inc.

V: 805.568.5334 X 112
matt@fastclick.com

www fastclick.com

----- Original Message-----

From: Scott Krause |mailto:scott@direct-revenue.com|
Sent: Thursday, June 16, 2005 6:56 AM

To: Matt Oettinger

Subject: FW: DR/ Aurora - Fastclick

Matt, 1 was asked to respond to your questions.

First, Fastclick ads are being served on Aurora. Second. we generally
distribute our software through bundle deals -- packaging our ad
software with P2P programs, screensavers, games. etc. So if vou
downloaded a free, popular internet application, this is the likely
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wd: DR/ Aurora - Fastclick

source of you having received our ad software.

Does this help?
Regards,
Scott

From: Matt Oettinger |mailto:moettinger@fastclick.com]
Sent: Monday, June 13, 2005 2:28 PM

To: sandy @direct-revenue.com

Subject: RE: DR/ Aurora - Fastclick

Sandy,
Thank you for the links.
Do you have any information on the following,

<http://www.netrn.net/spywareblog/> http://www _netrn.net/spywareblog/

I'm still puzzled myself as to how 1 started receiving pops on my own
computer.

From: Sandy Garrard | mailto:sandy @direct-revenue.com]
Sent: Monday, June 13, 2005 11:25 AM
To: Matt Oettinger

Subject: RE: DR/ Aurora - Fastclick

Hi Matt,

Josh just had to leave the office unexpectedly so let me give you a
couple of links that might be useful.

As 1 mentioned, Aurora is our ad client, part of the ABI network. Please
take a look at the following:

hnp://biz.yahoo.com/pmews/050425/an2l 1.html?.v=4

http://www.direct-revenue.com/consumers.php

ease let me know if this doesn't answer your questions.
Please let me know if this doesn't your t

Thanks, Sandy

From: Man Oettinger | mailto:moettineer@fastclick.com|
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wd: DR/ Aurora - Fastclick
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Sent: Wednesday, June 08, 2005 1:37 PM
To: sandv@direct-revenue.com
Subject: DR/ Aurora - Fastclick

Sandy,

Are any Fastclick ads running on the Aurora program? Please advise as

soon as possible. I have personally been hit w/ the program on my home
PC and it was extremely difficuit to remove.

-Matt

Manager of Media Operations
Fastclick, Inc.

V: 805.568.5334 X 112
matt@fastclick.com

<http://www fastclick.com/> www fastclick.com
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